Stalna misija Bosne i Hercegovine pri Uredu Ujedinjenih naroda u Becu, OSSE i drugim medjunarodnim organizacijama, B E C Permanent Mission of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the United Nations Office at Vienna, OSCE and other International Organizations, V I E N N A

**ENGLISH** only

## STATEMENT

by H.E. Tomislav Leko, Ambassador of Bosnia and Herzegovina to the OSCE on the Local Elections in Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 922 Meeting of the OSCE Permanent Council 26 July 2012

Mr. Chairman,

Delegation of Bosnia and Herzegovina would like to inform the Permanent Council that the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina has announced that Local Elections in Bosnia and Herzegovina will be held on 7 October 2012.

In line with the commitments that Bosnia and Herzegovina has undertaken within the OSCE, in particular the 1990 Copenhagen commitments with respect to elections, Bosnia and Herzegovina has invited the Office for Democratic Institutions and Human Rights, the OSCE Parliamentary Assembly and the participating States to observe the conduct of the elections.

Thank you, Mr. Chairman.

E-mail: office@bhmission.at